CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Nov. 28, 2023
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1128- YP77K50300S102
DATE Nov. 28, 2023

4. 102: Internal Control Code or special Parameters code letter A~Z or digits (1-9)
2023/11/28
HOW TO ORDER
Please follow up Part Code Guide and indicate pat code when you order or RFQ.
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Package code
CCMC, 4 Pads
L8.0*W3.8*H2.4mm,
Marking
Frequency Rang
KHZ SMD CRYSTALS PLASTIC CASE 8038 TYPE CCMC SERIES
PART CODE:  YP77K50300S102
32023/11/28
Note
Metal (Crystal inside) may be
exposed on the top or bottom of
CCMC’s  plastic case. That will not
be affect performance  and
reliability of the part in question
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
KHZ SMD CRYSTALS PLASTIC CASE 8038 TYPE CCMC SERIES
PART CODE:  YP77K50300S102
42023/11/28
Pin Function
#1 Crystal
#2 Ground
#3 Ground
#4 Crystal
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
GENERAL ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
KHZ SMD CRYSTALS PLASTIC CASE 8038 TYPE CCMC SERIES
PART CODE:  YP77K50300S102
52023/11/28
PARAMETERS UNITS VALUE CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Mode of Oscillation AT Fundamental
Frequency Temp. Coefficient (K) ppm/C² -0.040 0.034 0.040
Operating Temperature Range °C -40 +85
Storage Temperature Range °C -55 +125
Drive Level (DL)
μW
1.0
Shunt Capacitance (C0) pF 0.9 1.5 2.0
Motional Capacitance(C1) fF 3.0
Turnover Temp °C +20 +25 +30
Quality Factor (Q) 75000
Capacitance Ratio  (R) 450
Aging per Year ppm ±3 @1st year
Insulation Resistance Mohm 500 @100VDC,
 ± 15VDC
Package Tape/Reel, 3000pcs/Reel
RoHS Status RoHS/RoHS III compliant, RoHS Annex III lead Exemption
(exempt per RoHS EU 2015/863)
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
MAIN ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS - Ta = 25℃
KHZ SMD CRYSTALS PLASTIC CASE 8038 TYPE CCMC SERIES
PART CODE:  YP77K50300S102
62023/11/28
Part Code Frequency
Range
(KHz)
Frequency
Tolerance
(ppm)
Load
Capacitance (CL)
(pF)
ESR Max.
(KΩ)
Operating
Temp. Range
(°C)
YP32K00000S102 32.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K00000S103 32.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S601 32.768 ±10 6 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S602 32.768 ±20 6 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S603 32.768 ±30 6 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S702 32.768 ±20 7 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S703 32.768 ±30 7 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S902 32.768 ±20 9 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S903 32.768 ±30 9 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S101 32.768 ±10 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S102 32.768 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP32K76800S103 32.768 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP36K00000S102 36.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP36K00000S103 36.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP38K00000S102 38.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP38K00000S103 38.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP38K40000S102 38.4000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP38K40000S103 38.400 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP40K00000S102 40.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP40K00000S103 40.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP60K00000S102 60.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP60K00000S103 60.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°

Part Code Frequency
Range
(KHz)
Frequency
Tolerance
(ppm)
Load
Capacitance (CL)
(pF)
ESR Max.
(KΩ)
Operating
Temp. Range
(°C)
YP65K53600S103 65.536 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP75K00000S102 75.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP75K00000S103 75.000 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP76K80000S102 76.800 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP76K80000S103 76.800 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP77K50000S102 77.500 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP77K50000S103 77.500 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP77K50300S102 77.503 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP77K50300S103 77.503 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP96K00000S102 96.000 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP96K00000S103 96.00 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP100K0000S102 100.00 ±20 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°
YP100K0000S103 100.00 ±30 12.5 50 -40°C ~+85°